Communications Systems | PLE‑1MAxx0‑US Plena Mixer Amplifier
PLE‑1MAxx0‑US Plena Mixer Amplifier
u 4 microphone/line inputs, plus 3 music source
inputs
u 70 V and telephone input with priority & VOX
u Announcement only output, 3-wire volume override
u Voice-activated emergency override

Connector 7-pin Euro style pluggable screw
connector
Sensitivity Tel. 1 V maximum
Sensitivity 70 V 70 V maximum
Impedance >10  kohm
S/N (flat at max volume) >65 dB
VOX Threshold 50 mV; attack time
150 ms; release time 2 s
Master/music output 1 x
Connector 3‑pin Euro style, balanced
Nominal level 1 V
Impedance <100 ohm
Loudspeaker output 25/70 V
Connector Euro style pluggable screw
terminal, floating
Max / rated PLE-1MA030 45 W / 30 W
Max / rated PLE-1MA060 90 W / 60 W
Max / rated PLE-1MA120 180 W / 120 W
Loudspeaker output 4 ohm
Connector Euro style pluggable screw
terminal, floating
PLE-1MA030-US 11 V (30 W)
PLE-1MA060-US 16 V (60 W)
PLE-1MA120-US 22 V (120 W)
Mechanical
Dimensions (H x W x D) 100 x 430 x 270 mm
(19" wide, 2U high)
Mounting Stand-alone, 19" rack